article 5 of the articles of association, which shall now be worded as follows:

“Article 5.- Capital.

The share capital, which is totally subscribed and  paid-up, is set at  FIFTEEN  MILLION  ONE 

HUNDRED AND  FORTY-FOUR  THOUSAND AND  SIX  HUNDRED AND  EIGHTY-TWO EUROS 

(EUR 15,144,682.00). Said capital is divided into FIFTEEN MILLION ONE HUNDRED AND FORTY-

FOUR THOUSAND AND SIX HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-TWO SHARES (15,144,682) of ONE EURO 

(EUR 1.00) face value per share, represented via nominative shares, all of the same kind and series.

Maintaining the book entries of  the shares shall  correspond to Euroclear  France, S.A.  (Euroclear)  and its  

affiliated entities.”